
2022-2023 Murray State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Young, Katelyn 31-31 976 31.5 240-456 .526 39-105 .371 143-165 .867 59 182 241 7.8 64 2 69 75 21 22 662 21.4
14 Turley, Macey 30-30 887 29.6 114-316 .361 56-139 .403 72-77 .935 19 67 86 2.9 46 0 98 62 4 34 356 11.9
22 McKay, Hannah 31-21 909 29.3 121-276 .438 42-130 .323 37-48 .771 39 164 203 6.5 65 1 61 63 3 18 321 10.4
21 Sanders-Woods, Bria 31-23 815 26.3 63-161 .391 25-74 .338 36-62 .581 9 53 62 2.0 40 1 76 57 4 23 187 6.0
02 Hughes, Jordyn 26-13 530 20.4 51-124 .411 29-80 .363 10-11 .909 6 37 43 1.7 26 0 41 35 0 14 141 5.4
32 Burpo, Alexis 31-14 592 19.1 52-107 .486 0-5 .000 42-56 .750 40 88 128 4.1 28 0 30 25 8 14 146 4.7
03 Pena, Briley 27-7 405 15.0 37-108 .343 28-73 .384 17-19 .895 13 25 38 1.4 28 1 40 19 2 13 119 4.4
13 Black, Jaidah 29-10 332 11.4 31-72 .431 0-1 .000 9-19 .474 34 65 99 3.4 40 1 13 32 10 12 71 2.4
11 Conner, Cayson 31-6 511 16.5 27-62 .435 4-9 .444 5-10 .500 29 31 60 1.9 49 0 47 23 1 19 63 2.0
15 Horvath, Fruzsina 21-0 139 6.6 11-51 .216 6-24 .250 13-14 .929 7 24 31 1.5 14 0 5 13 0 2 41 2.0
10 Operto, Lucia 12-0 33 2.8 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 4 2 6 0.5 3 0 1 3 2 1 10 0.8
42 Langhi, Halle 15-0 40 2.7 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 7 8 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 1 8 0.5
12 Walker, Jenna 13-0 39 3.0 1-10 .100 0-8 .000 4-6 .667 2 1 3 0.2 3 0 4 2 0 1 6 0.5
04 Puente Valverde, Julia 11-0 18 1.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 4 0 0 3 0 1 2 0.2
33 Settle, Charlee 11-0 24 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 7 7 0.6 5 0 0 1 0 2 1 0.1
Total 31 6250 201.6 758-1761 .430 229-649 .353 389-493 .789 320 815 1135 36.6 418 6 485 435 55 177 2134 68.84
Opponents 6250 201.6 783-1848 .424 205-621 .330 272-388 .701 290 722 1012 32.6 452 1 448 397 116 231 2043 65.90

Team Statistics MUR OPP
SCORING 2134 2043
    Points Per Game 68.8 65.9
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 758-1761 783-1848
    Field Goal Pct .430 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-649 205-621
    3PT FG Pct .353 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 389-493 272-388
    FT Pct .789 .701
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 8.8
REBOUNDS 1135 1012
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 485 448
    Assists Per Game 15.6 14.5
TURNOVERS 435 397
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 177 231
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.5
BLOCKS 55 116
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.7
ATTENDANCE 15,832 22,392
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,131 15-1,493
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-621

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Murray St. 523 537 532 529 7 6 2134
Opponents 432 490 551 551 7 12 2043

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/22 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 97-54 1,375
11/13/22 at Purdue L 61-90 2,866
11/19/22 CHATTANOOGA W 59-56 1,122
11/26/22 at Alabama A&M W 57-36 1,353
11/30/22 at UT Martin W 71-52 1,389
12/03/22 SOUTHERN IND. W 77-59 865
12/13/22 AUSTIN PEAY L 67-71 0
12/16/22 at Kentucky W 51-44 3,178
12/20/22 at Bellarmine W 74-59 362

* 12/30/22 UIC W 68-55 1,128
* 01/01/23 VALPARAISO W 67-48 819
* 01/06/23 at UNI L 54-81 1,814
* 01/08/23 at Drake L 67-80 2,189
* 01/11/23 BELMONT W 64-46 1,231
* 01/15/23 BRADLEY W 83-48 1,352
* 01/20/23 SOUTHERN ILL. L 73-81 1,487
* 01/22/23 MISSOURI ST. L 61-77 1,251
* 01/27/23 at Evansville L 67-75 893
* 01/29/23 at Indiana St. L 56-62 1,462
* 02/02/23 at Belmont L 54-64 665
* 02/05/23 at Illinois St. L 73-79 2,032
* 02/10/23 INDIANA ST. L 71-82 1,367
* 02/12/23 EVANSVILLE W 80-60 1,223
* 02/17/23 at Missouri St. L 86-92 2,155
* 02/19/23 at Southern Ill. W 83-69 562
* 02/23/23 DRAKE L 71-97 1,298
* 02/25/23 UNI L 46-76 1,314
* 03/02/23 at Valparaiso W 77-64 277
* 03/04/23 at UIC L 58-65 1,195

03/09/23 vs Evansville W 88-46 0
03/10/23 vs Illinois St. L 73-75 1,241

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Murray State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Young, Katelyn 20-20 659 33.0 166-324 .512 25-75 .333 86-104 .827 43 118 161 8.1 44 2 35 45 16 16 443 22.2
14 Turley, Macey 20-20 596 29.8 78-213 .366 34-94 .362 50-52 .962 10 41 51 2.6 32 0 61 43 2 26 240 12.0
22 McKay, Hannah 20-16 644 32.2 80-186 .430 31-94 .330 26-34 .765 26 123 149 7.5 42 0 42 49 1 12 217 10.9
21 Sanders-Woods, Bria 20-15 533 26.7 44-109 .404 19-53 .358 23-36 .639 7 31 38 1.9 23 0 44 36 2 6 130 6.5
03 Pena, Briley 17-5 291 17.1 28-84 .333 20-55 .364 7-8 .875 10 19 29 1.7 21 1 30 14 2 6 83 4.9
32 Burpo, Alexis 20-8 360 18.0 30-62 .484 0-1 .000 24-32 .750 20 57 77 3.9 21 0 19 19 5 7 84 4.2
02 Hughes, Jordyn 17-6 322 18.9 26-65 .400 14-42 .333 2-3 .667 5 18 23 1.4 17 0 30 25 0 11 68 4.0
11 Conner, Cayson 20-6 351 17.6 17-44 .386 4-7 .571 4-9 .444 23 22 45 2.3 35 0 31 14 0 13 42 2.1
13 Black, Jaidah 18-4 180 10.0 16-40 .400 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 16 31 47 2.6 28 1 4 18 5 4 35 1.9
15 Horvath, Fruzsina 11-0 40 3.6 3-15 .200 2-7 .286 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 4 0 1 3 0 1 12 1.1
10 Operto, Lucia 6-0 12 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
12 Walker, Jenna 7-0 18 2.6 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
33 Settle, Charlee 7-0 17 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.6 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1
42 Langhi, Halle 10-0 20 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
04 Puente Valverde, Julia 6-0 7 1.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 490-1150 .426 149-431 .346 230-291 .790 201 508 709 35.5 274 4 299 282 34 103 1359 67.95
Opponents 4050 202.5 538-1207 .446 145-413 .351 180-263 .684 195 485 680 34.0 276 0 309 248 66 153 1401 70.05

Team Statistics MUR OPP
SCORING 1359 1401
    Points Per Game 68.0 70.1
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1150 538-1207
    Field Goal Pct .426 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-431 145-413
    3PT FG Pct .346 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-291 180-263
    FT Pct .790 .684
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.0
REBOUNDS 709 680
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 299 309
    Assists Per Game 15.0 15.5
TURNOVERS 282 248
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 103 153
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.7
BLOCKS 34 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 12,470 13,244
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,247 10-1,324
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Murray St. 319 352 346 329 7 6 1359
Opponents 301 334 385 362 7 12 1401

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/22 UIC W 68-55 1128
01/01/23 VALPARAISO W 67-48 819
01/06/23 at  UNI L 54-81 1814
01/08/23 at  Drake L 67-80 2189
01/11/23 BELMONT W 64-46 1231
01/15/23 BRADLEY W 83-48 1352
01/20/23 SOUTHERN ILL. L 73-81 1487
01/22/23 MISSOURI ST. L 61-77 1251
01/27/23 at  Evansville L 67-75 893
01/29/23 at  Indiana St. L 56-62 1462
02/02/23 at  Belmont L 54-64 665
02/05/23 at  Illinois St. L 73-79 2032
02/10/23 INDIANA ST. L 71-82 1367
02/12/23 EVANSVILLE W 80-60 1223
02/17/23 at  Missouri St. L 86-92 2155
02/19/23 at  Southern Ill. W 83-69 562
02/23/23 DRAKE L 71-97 1298
02/25/23 UNI L 46-76 1314
03/02/23 at  Valparaiso W 77-64 277
03/04/23 at  UIC L 58-65 1195


